

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 733/2016

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

M/S. KOMAL CONSTRUCTION

Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Bihar has furnished a list of three names to the learned counsel for the respondent-M/s. Komal Construction.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that Dr. Vimal Kumar, Associate Professor, Civil Engineering Department, Government Engineering College, Jamui, Bihar, may be appointed as an arbitrator.

The statement is taken on record.

Accordingly, Dr. Vimal Kumar, Associate Professor, Civil Engineering Department, Government Engineering College, Jamui, Bihar, is appointed as an Arbitrator, who will proceed with the arbitration proceedings, and adjudicate and decide all disputes inter-se the parties.

Recording the aforesaid, the appeal is allowed and is disposed of in terms of the order dated 17.11.2022.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.  
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI;  
November 24, 2022.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 733/2016

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KOMAL CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR  
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Nath Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)